BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT& TCo Standa rd
1. GENERAL
SECTION 506-410-401
Issue 2, August 1980
10/20·TYPE
COIN TELEPHONE SETS (OTF ONLY)
IOENTIFICATlON

500-150-100.•
2. IDENTIFICATION
ORDERING GUIDE
2.01 Ba sic Telephone Set:
• Set, Coin Telephone, 101,* 102,* 201,* or
2D2*
2.02 Components: See Table B and Fig. 1
and 2.
2.03 Associated Apparatus (Order
Separately): See Table C.
2.04 Kit of Parts:
• Kit of Pa rts, D-180707.
DESIGN FEATURES
A. l D/2D-Type Set
2.05 All parts are contained in a high-security
steel housing. The cover unit/door and
faceplate assembly has six locking points actuated
by a 719A tool and secured by a 29A lock. A
32A lock may be used in I-type sets.
. 2.06 The l -type set cash compartment door has
four locking points actu ated by a 719A tool.
The 2-type set cash compartment door has five
locking points; three are actuated by a 719A tool;
two are stationary. All cash compartment doors
are secured by a 30-type lock.
*See Table B for color selection.
Page 6
2.07 Provision is made for use of four security
studs.
2.08 The set is designed to accept U.S. nickels,
dimes, and quarters only.
2.09 All sorting of coins is done internally by
the coin chute.
2.10 Sets have transmission characteristics of
500-type telephone sets.
2.11 Electrical connections of the field-replaceable
cover unit and signal are made by plug and
jack arrangement.
2.12 The 47A t (MD) or 47A2. signal is the coin
transducer which mounts to a 20A chute
an d uses piezoelect r ic sensors to detect the passage
of nickels, dimes, and quarters in thei r app ropriate
channels. Voltage signa ls from t he sign al serve
as inputs to th e 32A chassis. This chassis totalizes
to initial rate and cont rols coin signaling and set
calling funct ions. The chassis circu it also includes
an act ive network for speech equalizati on, the
ringer, and an integrated circuit coin tone oscillator.
2.13 Sett ing of initial rate is done by inserting
one or more leads into the negative field
(VCC-) (Fig. 5). Six leads, terminated on back
side of chassis are color coded and individually plug
ended. Each lead represents a specified amount.
These plug-ended leads are pressed on the tubular
connectors to establish an initial rate setting.
B. 0-180707 Kit of Parts
2.14 The D-180707 Kit of Pa rts is designed to
convert lA/2A, lC/2C, and IE -type coin
teleph one sets to ID/ 2D-type coin telephone sets.
Bell System Standard Dial-Tone-First line must be
provided at time of conversion.
NOTES:
l. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE IN INCHES.
2. THE SWITCHHOOK AND HANDSET EXTEND 2-3/4 INCHES
IN FRONT OF THE FACEPLATE.
Fig. 3-Rear View of Panel Set Showing Dimensions
ISS 2, SECTION S06-41ll-401
Page 7
SECTION 506-410-401
COMPONENTS AND COLOR SELECTION
COIN COIN COIN NUMB ER INFOR- HANDSET
TEL COVER DIAL DIALt PLATE MATION lNOTEI
SET UNIT UNIT" ASS V PLATE